FORM PTO-1595	03-22-200	Detect and Trademark Office		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(15 5 15 14 5 14 5 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16			
MW 2.	10129408	Attorney Docket No. <u>10990894-1</u>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	10120100	z. manne and address of receiving party(ies):		
Tom J. Searby		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		
David Kwock Bun Lee	: * .	Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400		
Peter Wyatt-Brandenburg	1.	Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599		
John Kevin Clay				
Nicklas L. Gustavsson				
Vincent Razo				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): Respectfully; 2/4	/00; 11/5/99; 11/30/	/99; 1/14/00; 1/19/00; 1/21/00		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 29/111,845 Date Filed:	10/05/99			
Additional numbers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be n	nailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPA	NY	Enclosed		
Legal Dept.				
3404 E. Harmony Rd., MS 79 Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599)	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	u e de e constant	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	1845			
1 FC:581 / 40.00 CH		1000 01 1 5 1 04 2000		
Laura M. Clark Feb 04, 2000				
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
	number of pages inclu	uning cover sheet, attachments, and accomments		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		ch this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0062

r

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990894-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application for Letters Patent of the United S	nd interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under States entitled:
Front Panel For A Computer Workstation	
Filing date: 10/5/99	Serial No.: 29/111845
continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent o	set forth therein, and any and all continuations, renewals of and substitutes for said application for said if the United States and of countries foreign thereto which reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, ass the term or terms for which said Letters Pater	ations in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to signs, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of nt respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as en held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and
that I/we have not executed and will not executed and agree that I/we will, each time a deliver all such papers as may be necessary improvement(s), said application and said Lett legal representatives, and I/we agree to correspecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, 1 C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to may everything possible to aid HP, its successors, agrees for its or their own benefit proper parts.	full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and cute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or ters Patent, to HP, its successors, assigns, nominees or mmunicate to HP, or to its nominee, all known facts said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, as all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and atent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in the successor of the successo
States and any official of any country or count patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to	e Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United tries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue of HP, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the anted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize and direct HP atto application now identified by the attorney doc shall have been made known to them by the U	orneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said ket number and title set forth above as soon as the same nited States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	
1-11-	Date Assignment Signed: 04 FFB 00
Inventor's Signature/(Seal)	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name: Tom J Searby	Date Application Signed.
State of Colorado) ss.:	
County of Larimer)	
Refore me this day of	personally appeared Tom J Searby who is isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
	Notary Public/ MAN Commission Expires Aug. 16, 20

Page 1 of 3

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

P. O. Box 272400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990894-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my	our hand(s) and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: November 5, 1999
Inventor's Typed Name: David Kwock Bun Lee	Date Application Signed: 1/5/99
State of California)	
County of Cos Angeles ,) ss.:	
Before me this day of <i>November</i> , 1999, personally known or proved to me on the basis of satinstrument of assignment to be <u>his/her free</u> act and deed.	personally appeared <u>David Kwock Bun Lee</u> who is isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
JILLA MASSEHIAN Z COMM. # 1176567 DENOTATE PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O LOB ANGELES COUNTY O GOMM. EXP. MARCH 16, 2002	Motary Public My commission expires: 3/16/2002
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: Many 30, 1999
Inventor's Typed Name: Peter Wyatt-Brandenburg	Date Application Signed: ///38/99
State of California) ss.: County of VENTURA)	personally appeared Peter Wyatt-Brandenburg who is
personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactories of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. CHIMATA GANDHI COMM. #1195935 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D VENTURA COUNTY My Comm. Expires OCTOBER 8, 2002	Peter Wyatt-Brandenburg who is sfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing Notary Public My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: WWW 14, 2000
Inventor's Typed Name: John Kevin Clay	Date Application Signed: ///4/00
State of California) County of Venture)	
	personally appeared
personally known or proved to me on the basis of sat	isfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignment to be his her free act and deed.	Lay Moule M
TRACY MARIE ANTONSEN-MOLINA COMM. 1224888 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA U VENTURA COUNTY WITH COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 17, 2003 (Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 3

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990894-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignm	nent Signed: January 19, 2000 ate Application Signed: January 19, 2000
Inventor's Typed Name: Niklas	L. Gustavsson Da	ite Application Signed: WWPT 19, 2000
State of California)	
County of SANTA CLI	RA) ss.:	
instrument of assignment to be	VIRGINIA MERAZA Comm. No. 1179931 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Commission Expires April 24, 2002	Notary public Notary public My complission expires: April 24,2002
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignm	nent Signed: John 21, 2000
Inventor's Typed Name: Vincen	t Razo Da	te Application Signed: リーフ/- 乙仏ひ
State of California)	
County of LA) ss.:	
nstrument of assignment to be	DAVID K. SPERLING COMM. # 1106046 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. August 25, 2000	Notary Public My commission expires: Que Zajj
nventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignm	nent Signed:
nventor's Typed Name:	Dat	te Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of assignment to be	of, personally appea o me on the basis of satisfactory eviden his/her free act and deed.	ared who is nce to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public My commission expires:
	(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Sig	gnature(s)) Page 3 of 3

Rev 11/99 (Assign)

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0065